Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
$50K- | $100K. | $150K- College! Did
Urban | Rural | Male 7™ | 1634 | 35.54 | 55+ F35 | pose | 1824 | 2524 | 3504 <s2sk | 25K | <5100 [ <5150 | <5200 | 2% | <his | Trade [univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green| PPC [ other [ not [M9ig® French
BC ATL e 54 <$50K + nous
K| k| K school vote
Saolents T606 PP I ] ) S N ) I ) ) ) I P I S FE) ] I ) NP N S S S T 0 FEPE IS W
‘Regional sample sizes re unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing %~ are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

QC1. [You personally becoming sick from the coronavirus] how concerned are you about each of the following...?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total $50K- | S100K-| $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non
Femal mis- | mas | fF1s | Fas | | o y y y y .y s | 525K | & 200K | __ . Indige Englis
sc | as | sk | we | omt | oc | are |Urben | Rurel | weie |FER| 163 | assa | sse | MIS | MES msse | FI5| PO | Fase | 1624 | 2534 | 3544 | a5 | s5a | ee | <ssok 525K | S2o% | <5100 | <8150 | <5200 | 2% | <=iis | ‘Trade | unive | cPC | Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green | PC [ other [ ot ['%i9% | inorit| visible| ='9" [French
K| school vote y | Min
Verv concerned Tr%|TI%| 79| 21%| 2a%| 10%| 20%| ZI%| T4%| To%| 23%| 16%| 1o%| 2ow| 12%| 1a%| 20%| 4% 1% To% P2 MPEDD S| 2| 17| %] Te%| 2o%| To%] 20%
Moderately concerned 5% 30%| 39%| 37%| 40%| 39%| 41| _40%]| 40%| 37%| 43%| 34%| 42%| 43| 2e%| 31| 46| 40%| 7% 3% 50% To%| 33%| 39| _a1v6] _419] _41%| 38%|
Not that concerned 7% | 2a%| 33| 23] 22| 2% 27%| 25%| 28%| 28%| 22%| 20%| 26%| 22| 34v| 20%| 23%| 24%| 2% 26% To% | 24| 45| 32| 24| 2% 26%| 25%| 27%
Not at all concerned TI% | 26%| 20%| 1o%| 14| 14%| 12%| 14%| 18%| 19%| 11%| To%| 1ro6] 10%| 26%| 20%| 12| 12%| 13% 9% 1% | 70%| _20%] 17| 27| _12%| 14%| 15%| 14%
Tonzbox 53% | 50%| _46%| _56%| _64%| 8% 61%| 61%| 54%| 53%| 66%| 52%| 519] 68%]| 40%| 51%| 65%| 64%| 64% 3% 0% 35% | 51%| _50%| 679 _60%] _60%| _58%|
40%| 38%| 50%| 5a%| 42%| 36%| 42| ov| 30%| deve| aros| 3a%| as%| ase| 52| 60%| 49%| 35% % 7% 30% | _oah| 65| 40| 0%| 3a%| a0%| 40%| 42%
QCH. [Friends or family becoming sick] how concerned are you about each of the following...?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
$50K- | $100K- | $150K- College Did
Male M18- | M35 | \ygg, | F18-| F35 | pog, | 180 4554 <s25k | $29K- | 25100 | <8150 | <5200 | S2%%K [ <=pis | Trade | univ+| cpc | Lib | NP | Bloc | Green | PPC | other | not Enolis | crench
34 | 54 34 | 54 <850K - h
K| k| school vote
Verv concerned 3% 7% T 2o%| 32%| 42%| S| o%| 2a% % 7% 0% | 379 a0%| 26%| 31| 3To6| 39%| 21% %] 3T%| 5% 17| a1% %] 2%
derately concerned | 39% 37% 31%|36%| _41%[ 30%| _41%] 43%] 3% 37% 4% 37% | 36% | _41%| 30%| 38%| a1%[ 36% S2%] _a8%| _12%| 30%] 20% 38%] 5%
ot that concerned 16% 23% 32% | _21%| 16%[ 13%] 16%] 12%] 2% 15 7% 5% | 17%[ 24% | 20%| 19%| 15%[ 29% 8% | 16%] 33%] _36%| 2% T6%]_19%
ot at all concerned % 2% T3% | 1% [ 6%[ _ 6%] __ow] %] &% 11% 1% TI%6] %[ 7%[ 11%[ 11%[ %[ 15% B%| 3% 50%] _ 8%[ 8% 0% %)
on2box 3% 55% 56% | _65% | 73%| B1%| 76%| B1%| 66% 71% 72% 4% | 79% | 69% | 69% | 70%| B0%[ 56% 4% | 70%| 17| _56%] 0% %] _73%
27% 35% 24| 35%] 2] 1o%[ zaw| Tow| a2 29% 26% 26% ] 21%[ 31%[ 319 0% 20%[ 4a% 6% ] 215 B3] 44| 30% 2% 27
Qct. [spending unvaccinated people over the holidays] how concerned are you about each of the folloy
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total $50K- | $100K- | $150- College/ Did Visible| Non
Urban | Rural | Mate [PM2| 1534 | 3554 | s [ MI8| M35 g5, F o5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 | 5564 <s2sk | $25K° | <5100 | <5150 | <5200 | $29%K [ <=pis | Trade [ univ+| cpc | Lib | NDP [ Bloc | Green | PPC | other [ not |19 |winorit| visible| =" |French
Bc | a8 | sk [ we [ ont | qc | ATl e 34 | 54 <850K . nous h
K | K| school vote y | Min
Verv concerned S| 36%| 30%| 24| 3L%| AT| So%| 4Z%| 3% 34%| 32%| 43| 2o%| S0%| U] 1| 9% 5% Y Y P N = 7 N0 7Y 5 N
Moderately concerned | 19%| 10%| 12| 20| 25%| 17%| 23%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 1o%| 10| 18%| 22%| 16%| 17| 21%| 17% Ta% | 21%| 18%| _24%] _20%| 16% 21% | 17% 196 5% [ 2%| Ta%| 20%| 19%| 1796] 24%)
Not that concerned To% | 23%| 21%| 24| _10%| 10%| 17%| 20%| 19%| 20%| 22%| ireo] 22v| 2w| 17| 24%| 23%| 20% 4% | 279 | 20%| _20%] _22%| 20% 7% 16% 5% | 200 26| _1o%| 229 | 19%| 20%| 1%
Not at all concerned 5% | 22%| 36%| 32| 26| 23%| 23%| 19%| 24%| 28%| 27| 22%] o3| 27| 17| 41| 26%| 18% o] 33%| 20%| 24%| 21% 6% | 20% S0 —a9% | 26%| asw| 22%| 2% | 259 25
Tonzhox S6% | 55%| _429| _adv| 5% 8% 60%| 60%| 57%| 52%| 50%| 61%| 4% 3% 67%| 35%| 50%| 63% 7196 40%| 46%| _51%] _54%]| 5% 56% | 63% 9| 329 48| 42%| 56%| 57%| 5o%] 8%
a4%| 5% | 56%| 5o%| asth| 42| a0w| 40| 43%| 48%| 50%| 39%| 5o%| arse| 33| esv| 50%| 37% 20% | _60% | _5a%| 40| 6% 41% aa%] 3% 97%| 68%| 52v| ev| adve| 43va| dsvn| 42|
QC2. As you may know, a new variant of COVID-19 has been identified - called Omicron. Thinking about this variant and how it compares to the previous Delta variant, are you...
Base = Buludenotal |07 175| 115| mz| 103‘ 394‘ 339‘ 134| 11s3| 214] e30| 727 350‘ ua‘ 559 157‘ 211 ‘ 261 ‘ 193‘ 235‘ 208 33‘ 277‘ 217‘ 231 ‘ 243‘ 311 333‘ 419‘ 454 111‘ 226‘ 419‘ 252‘ ma‘ 83 5u7| 430| 430 355| 444| 237| ml zzl zal nl 105 sal 157| 1133| 1120) 247
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
w $50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/ Did visible| Non
rban | Rural | mate |Fe™3 | 18.34 | 3554 | s5e | M8 | M35 | yyoq, | P18 | P35 | poq, | 1900 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | <s100 | $10K | csasi | 325K | cq100 | <g150 | <8200 | $2°K | <=is | Trade |univ+ | cpc | Lib | NP | Bloc [Green| ppc [ other | not [™919 |minorit| visible| E"9" | French
Bc | a8 [ sk [ wme [ ont | qc | AT e 3 | s 3 | s 001 <ssok | S0 | <8150 <e200| Jrade e | mous | VERC| h

WorewormST Ao | s oaw| oie| 1| awe| ais| zim| sow| saw| o zw| o] aow| zow| sow| 2| 2o owo| awe| zim| oom| o oow| 2| o] awe| aow| 2om| aow| oow| 2o awo| zme| awm| aam| 7| ome| oow| owe| o] ave| aw| sew| oow| aw| o] zwe| 2| awe| sew| ow| a7

=

Feeling about the same| 51%| 7% ST%| 53%| 43%| 56%| 50%| 40%| 4%
Fesslworriad|then) 15%| 15%| 18%| 28%| 15%| 16%| 11| 15%| 14| 20%| 18| 12%| 20%| 16%| 10%| 23%| 20%| 14%| 1796 13| 76| 25%| 18%
Omicron than Delta Bt Wttt M Mt
Don't know/Can't say’ S| sw| ow| 3| ow| ow| aw| 3| 3%| 3| ow| aw%| ave| 2| | s aw%| 2w| Bw| | s Sw| a%

5105 54%| 53%| 47%| 50%| 56| 53%| 48%| 43%| 47%| 52%|  54%| 46%| 53%| 51%| 49%| 55%| 37%| 35%| 46%| 52%| 55%| 51%| 51%| 50%| 58
11%| 14%| 169 16%| 18%| 12%| 16%| 18%| 11%| 14%| 17%| 14%| 13%| 26%| 79| 12%| 7e6| 159%| 50%| 33%6| 15| 17%| 15%| 15| 169 12

Ed
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QC2. (Rebase to All) As you may kno

Omicron. Thinking about this variant and how it compares to the previous Delta variant, are you...

1347] 250]  786] Bio] 44| 538,

392 533] 134] 258] 497] 314] 124] 95
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total $50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non
Femal M1s- | M35 Fis | Fas $100K s25K- $200K | __ Indige Englis
m | o || s || o || o || e | e ||| ]| v || e || || || | | e [ e e e | | | || ] | | Mmymll il (<101

g"’“’ix"n’;'::n“g;‘:; 279| 21%| 16%| 15%| 23%| 35%| 23%| 27%| 27%| 22%| 23%| 30%| 24%| 22%| 32%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 30%| 23%| 36%| 25%| 24%| 19%| 25%| 31%| 33| 25%| 24%| 31%| 24%| 25%| 24%| 2796| 38| 33| 22| 25%| 3a%| 15%| 40%| 33%| 32%| 3a%| 19| 17| 23| 15%| 2796| 2796 27| 23%

Feelina aboutthe same| 43%| 51%| 44%| 39%| 429 36%| 51%| 46%| 44%| 1% 42%| as%| 37%| 46%| 46%| 36%| 41%| 46%| 38%| 50%| a46%| 33%| 38%| 45| A6%| 45%| a79| A6%| a4%| 40%| a1%| 49%| 44%| 40%| 37| aivh| 43%| 4s%| 42%| 40%| 4o%| a79| 50%| 33| 10%| 76| aav| 40%| 45| 43| az| a9%
‘ée’:fc:;"r"';:n'g:'l“a 13| 13%| 13%| 22%| 12%| 14%| 9%| 13%| 12%| 17%| 15%| 10%| 16%| 14%| 9%| 179| 16%| 12%| 15%| 11| 79| 20%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 8%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 11%| 13%| 15%| 10%| 12| 14%| 129%| 12%| 20%| 6%| 11%| 6%| 14%| 18%| 26%| 1206| 12| 13%| 13%| 13%| 10%

Don’t know/Can't sav. 3% a%| 2%| o%| 4%| 2% 3%| 3%| 3%| 2| 2%| 3%| 4%| 2%| 2%| 3%| 2| 1%| 5%| 2%| 3%| 4%| 3%| 3%| 1%| 3%| 2%| 2| 3%| 1%| 2%| 3%| %[ 1%| 2%| 1%| 4% T 2%| 2%| 2%| 4% a%| 8% 5%| _5%| 3%| 2%| 2%| 3%

%
No concern 15%| 11%| 26%| 20%| 10%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 14%| 18%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 17%| 10%| 26%]| 20%| 12%| 12%| 13%]| 9%| 10%| 10%| 10%]| 16%| 14%| 79| 14%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 12%| 16%| 16%]| 13%| 1206 18%| 17%| 10%| 24%| 2%| 5| 8%| 11%| 70%| 20%| 17%| 27%| 12| 14%| 15%| 14%]




QC3. Have you been vaccinated against COVID19?

Province Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Visible Minority Language
Total $50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non
Urban | Rural | Mate |FeM3 | 18.34 | 3554 | 5+ | M18-| M35 | yyoq, | P18 | F3S | pog, | 150 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | <s100 | $19K | <sask | $25K° | cg100 | <s150 | <8200 | $2°%K | <= | Trade |univ+ | cpc | Lib | NP | Bloc [Green| ppc [ other | not ['%198 |minorit| visible | 59" | French
e 3 | s 3 | s + <$50K + nous h
3 school vote y | min
es-one dose % P TR 1% o% 1% 1% 0% Y I N 2 N ) % 6] %) Y I 2 N 2 N 2 N
es.two doses 74% 7av%] _71%| _76% Ba% | 6a% | B2%| 78%[ 60% 71% 72| 72%| 76| 74%| 70%| 75%| B2%| B5%| 74%| 20%] 67| o] 72| 77| 73%| 71%[ 8a%
es. three doses 6% 7% 1a%[ 15% TR] 2% 7% 12%[ 31% 1% 21% ] 15% %] 179 11%[ 1% 18%[  o%
o vaccination 9% %[ _14%] %) %] 7] 10%[ 10%] 9% 14% %] 12% o] 3ah| 8% 10%] 11%6]  9%[ 9% 7%
et ves 1% 2% Bo%| 91% 2% _93%| 00| o0%[ o1 B6% 2% _8o% 67%| o2%| o0%| %] 1| 61| o3%|
QCB. [Top2b0x] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
) $50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/ Did visible| Non
Urban | Rural | Male |FM2'| 1534 | 35.54 | s5e | M18 | M3 | ygg, | P18 | F35 | pog, | 1554 | 25.34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssok | <s100 | S0 | csas | S2K° | csi00 | <s150 | <5200 [ $2°%K | <=pis | Trade |univs [ cpc | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green| PPC | other [ not |19 [Minorit|visible| E"9" |French
Bc | a8 [ sk [ we [ ont | qc | ATl e 34 | 54 34 | 54 + <850K + nous h
K K | k| school vote y | Min
::L'Ez;‘:‘"'sm' Rustin a9%| 51%| 36%| 33%| 46%| 49%| 53%| 64%| 50%| 45%| 4206 56%| 41%| 48%| 55%| 35%| 43%| d69%| 48%| 54%| 64%| 369 | 43%| 49%| 489%| 53%| 57%| d9%| 4796| 53%| 42%| 53%| 4796| 54%| Se%| 4796| 41%|  48%| 60%| 199%| 85%| 61%| 4d96| 57| 1%| 32%| 50| 35%| 51%| 50| a9%| 51%
Your provincial ST9%| 62%| _20%| _4To| 3a%| 79| 65%| G6%| 51%| 50%| 51%| 51| 40%| d6%| 6a%| 40%| 45%| 65| 40%| 4To| G2v| 30%| 4I%| 410| 50%| 62%| G5%| 56v| S1v| G0%| 40%| Sev| 51%| 51%| 51%| 48| 50%|  52%| 51%| 53%| 57o| 40%| BI%| 55| T0%| 33%| 53| 30%| 40%| 52v| 8% 6e%|

The chief public health

Thechie publc e | 1| oo 10 7| oo o] oom| row| oom| sow| s owe| o] o] ram| arw| sin| vow| sme o] rom| aom| o] som| so| 7| vaw| o] o] oom| sow| o1 cow| owe| o] ov| m| o] om| o] rom| oom| rim| v | awe] o] o] 1| o] o amo

National Advisory

Committee on 50%| 50%( 32%( 42%( 50%| 52%| 55%| 60%| 51%| 47%| 46%| 54%| 43%| 47%( 58%|( 38%| 47%| 52%| 48%| 48%| 63%| 39%| 44%| 45%| 50%| 57%| 59%| 49%| 50%| 54%| 49%| 49%| 50%| 54%| 55%| 52%| 48% 48% 55% 35% 70% 56% 57% 62% 8% 24% 51%( 40%( 49%( 51%( 49%| 55%)
(NACIH

ThePublcHenth | oo cou] giv swe| swe o] o] 7ow| wow| sow| s ewe| seu| sow| oom| a7w| sew| eme| ame| owe| 7om| o] sow| sow| s| s owe| sou| o] com| 5| cow| cow| ewe| 7ou| sen| son| ame| o o] ses| 7| vow| 7| | a6 om o] sow| o] s eme

The federal

cenerally | 55%| 56%| 41%| 42| 54| save| 6296 6a%| s796| amv| 48| 62%| as%| 53%| 62| a0 dsv| 5a%| s5%| se| 70%| 46| asv| 52%| 54%| 60%| 64| 53| 54%| 50%| a6%| 56%| 54%| Go| 64| 50%| 49| 5296 ee%| 28%| B9%| e6%| 57| 53| 3| 32| 57| 46%| 57| 5| sa%| 59%

QCS. [Bottom 2box] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Province Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Tz $50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non
Urban | Rural | Male [ 7™ | 1534 | 3554 | s [ M8 | M35 | ygg, | F18-| P35 pog, | 1500 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 [ 55.64 | 65+ | <850k | <s100 [ S0 | csask | $25K° | 5100 [ <s150 | <5200 | S20%K | <his | Trade | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP [ Bloc | Green | PPC | other [ not |19 |winorit| visible| 59" |French
BC | AB | sk | M8 | omt [ qc [ ATL e 3 | s 3 | s + <850K + nous h
K K K K school vote y | min
::L’g:x‘"'“e' gestin as%| 42%| 57%| 61%| 48%| 479%| 390%| 31%| 44%| 52| 54| 36%| 48%| a6%| 42%| 60%| 53%| 51%| 36%| 30%| 33%| 49%| 48%| 44%| 48%| 43%| 40%| a4a%| 47| a3%| 46%| 42%| 47%| 42%| 390%| S0%| 53%| 45| 35%| 77| 10%| 30%| 50%| 35%| 98%| 62%| 38%| 52%| 30%| 4s%| 46| 41%)
Your brovincial 44% | _33%| 78%| 50%| 5bu| 48%| 31%| 30%| 44%| 63| 46%| 42%| 52%| 50%| 34%| 56V| 53%| 33%| 48%| 470| 35%| 5OV| 53%| 54%| 46%| 36%| 33%| AO%| 44%| 4706| 4AvA| 38%| 44%| 479 46%| 40%| 45v|  429%| 45%| 45%| 30%| 5ov6| 18%| 36%| B89 | 61%| 35v6| 5av| 43| 44w asv%| 27%)

l;ii:".i'fﬁff‘;:i{’n“:e 33%| 20%| 55%| 28%| 36%| 34%| 28%| 21%| 32%| 38%| 38%| 20%| 30%| 40%| 24%| 4796| 46| 25%| 319| 349| 23%| 39%| 39%| 42%| 38%| 26%| 22%| 3a%| 31%| 36%| 35%| 33%| 31%| 35| 3796| 38%| 36%| 35| 28%| 41%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 24%| 69| 62%| 32| 32| 32%| 3d%| 35%| 27%
National Advisory

Committee on 23%| 23%| 40%| 27%| 28%| 24%| 15%| 16%| 22%| 28%| 30%| 17%| 23%| 25%| 21%| 33%| 30%| 27| 14%| 20%| 16%| 19%| 25%| 24%| 26%| 24%| 19%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 17| 32%| 27%| 23%| 19%| 39%| 8%| 12%| 9%| 12%| 77| 59| 16%| 23%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 15%
i (NACI

;22;‘:’“:&;‘:‘:‘:‘3 30%| 20%| 51%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 24%| 22%| 29%| 37%| 38%| 24%| 33%6| 34%| 269| 449| 30%| 3296| 22| 209 20| 35%| 33%6| 36%| 32%6| 27%| 25%| 31%| 31%| 20%| 39| 31%| 319 289%| 269%| 35| 35%| 30%| 24%| 50%| 9%| 16%| 25%| 17%| o3%| 62| 26| 35| 20%| 30%| 3206 25%

UDEEE] J— a1%| 37%| 58%| 51%| 43%| 42%| 33%6| 34%| 30%| a796| agu| 33| a796| a3%| 35| 56%| 49%| 43| 37| 37| 279| 4796| 4796| 43%| 43%| 36%| 33%| 43%| 41%| 38%| 50%| 3o%| 41%| 37| 33%| 48%| 46%| 43%| 31%| 69%| 8%| 29%| 41%| 36%| 97%| 62%| 35%| 46%| 30%| 419 42| 36%]

QCS. [Prime Minister Justin Trudeau] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total — wis | mas 1o | Fas. 9506 [0 950 [ 8100 8150K- College/ Did | o Visible| Non | L
BC AB K MB. ont Qc ATL Urban | Rural | Male o 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 3 54 M55+ 34 54 F 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ [<$50K | <$100 4 <$100 | <$150 | <$200 y <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc | Green| PPC | Other not s Minorit| Visible | h French|
K K K K school vote Min
Verv aood iob 9% 8% 9% 4% 6% 10%) 10%) 12%| 9% 9% 7% 12%| 4% 9% 14% 4% 9% 8% 4% 9% 19% 4% 9% 9% 12% 15% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 12%)| 2% 22%| 7% 2% 7% 2% 11% 11%) 10%)| 9% 9% 9%]
Good ioh 40% | 43% | 27%) 29% 41% 40% | 42% 51% 41% 36% 35%) 45% | 37%) 40% | 42% 31% 34% 38% 44% 45% 45% 32% 3 40% 39% 41% 43% 40% 38% 45% 38% 46% 32% 41%] 48%| 17% 63%) 54%)| 42%] 50%| 1%] 30% 39% 24%)| 42%] 41%] 39%)| 42%]
Bad iob 19% 14% 18%) 22% ) 15%)| 21% 20% 11%) 19% 19% 20% 18%) 20% 20% 17%) 23% 20% 18% 17% 19% 16% 24% 1 21% 1 16% 7% 18% 20% 19%
Verv bad iob. 26% 27%) 39% 38%) 33%) 26% 19% 20% 25% 33%) 34% 19% 28% 27%) 25% 36% 34% 33% 19% 20% 17% 25% 2 23% 30% 2% 23% 26% 2% 24%
Don’t know/Can't sav_ 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8%) 5% 6% 3%) 4% 7% 10%) 5% 3%) 6% 4% 3% 15% 7 3% 15% 7% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 4%
Ton2box 49% | 51% 36% 33%) 46% | 49% | 53% 64% 50% 45% | 42% 56% 41% 48% | 55% 35% 43% 46% 48% 54% 64% 36% 43% 49% 48% 53% 57% 49% 47% 53%
45% 42% 57% 61%) 48% 47% 39%) 31%) 44% 52%| 54% | 36%) 48% 46% 42% 60% 53% 51% 36% 39%| 33%) 49% 48% 44% 48% 43% 40% 44% 47% 43%

QC8. [Your provincial premier] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Province. Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
$50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/| Did
s | ne urban | Rural F o5 S100 ] cszsic | 25K | <5100 | <siso | <s200 | 29| <=ris | Trage | unive Green | ppe | other | not |99
K K K school vote
Verv aood iob 15%|  19%| 4% 15%| 16% 22% Ta%|  14%| 14| 17%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 17%| 15%| 14 1% 2%
Good iob 36%]| _43%| 16%) 36%]|_34% 40% 36%| 36%]| 44%| 34%| 36%| 37%| 35%| 34%| 38%| 37 a4%| 10%| 28%]| 4
Bad iob 22%]|__18%| 28%] 22%]|_21% 20% 21%| 18%| 21%| 25%| 20%| 28%| 17%| 20%| 22%] 24 2%| _17%| 14%| 18%
Very bad iob 22%]|_16%| 50%] 22%]|_ 25% 15% 26%| 17%] 19%| 27%| 18%| 32%| 25%|  20%| 21 30%| _71%| _41%| 17%
Don’t know/Can't sav. 2%] 5%| 2% 5%| 4% 3% T9%| 4% 5%| 2%| 3% 3% 4% 5%| 4 9% 1% %] __12%
Ton2box 51%|  62%| 20%] 51%]|  50% 62% 49%|  58%| 51%| 51%| 51%| 48%| 50%|  52%| 51% 55%| 10%| 33%| 53%
aa%|  33%| 78% aa% | 46% 35% 24%|  38%| a4s| a7o6| 6%| 4o%| aso6| 420 45% 36%| 88%| 61%| 35%)




QC8. [The chief public health officer in your province] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Province Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age

Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language

Total $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non

Urban | Rural | Male [P¥M| 1534 | s5.5a | 65 | MI8 | M35 | ygs, | P18 | F35 | og, | 1600 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ <s50K <szsk | 25K | <5100 [ <s150 | <5200 | 2% | <his | Trade | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green| pPc | other [ not |9 |uinorit|visible| 19" [Erench)
Bc | a8 [ sk [ me [ ont | qc | ATl e 3 | s 3 | s + nous h

K school vote y | Min
Verv aood iob To% | 33%| o%| 2o%| 11%| 11| 2mh| 2| 1o%| 2% 17% T 30%| 7o%| 12%| 26%| 10%| 18% S R 5% Tow| 16%] 10%| To%| 21%| Tow| 2% Tav | 22%| Tow| 1o%| 17A] 27
Good iob 429 35%| 33%| A7%| A9%| A7%| 45%| 36%| 43%| 38%] 41| a4 20% 4% | A% 39% | _aa%| a6%| 41% A% a1% 39% 4% 4% a6%| 0% | 50%| 45 4% 379 45%| 2% 43%[ a1%
Bad iob 16% | 14%| 26%| 13%] 16%] 10%| 17| 12%] 7% 21%[ 20% 22% | 12%| 26%| 24| 11%] 14%] 20% 3% 17% 15% 27% 7% [ 16%[ 10%] 17% 9% | 12%| 17%] 18%] 18%] 16%)
Verv bad iob T5% | 15%| 50%| 15%] 20%] 15%| 11| 0% 15%[ 17%[ 18% 6% 11%[ 21%[ 21%] 14%] 16%] 14% %] 16% 20% 10% 7% 10%| 23] 5% 3% 20%| 15%] 15%] 17%] 11%|
Don't know/Can't sav 5%| 3% 3% ARl 7] %[ 1%[ 6% s 4% 5% 6] %] %[ 13%[ 6% 4% 7% % 2% AR %[ %[ 4% 0% | 10%|  7%] _ 5%| %[ 6%
Tonzhox B1% | 66%| _41%| 72%] 60%| 50%| 66%| 76%| 62%| 59%[ 5a% 55% | 73%| A7%| 51%| 72%] 57%] 60% 4% 60% 56% B1% B1% [ _67%| S5%] To% 59% | 59%| 61%] _62%] _60%] 67%|
33%| 29| 5ow| 28%] aow] sa] 28| 21| 32| 38| 38% 20%] 2a%] 4] o[ 25| 31%] 34w 2% 34% 35% 37% 5% 28] 41| 21% 2% 32| 32| aan] o] 27|

QC8. [National Advisory Committee on Immunization (NACH] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HH (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language

) $50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/ Did visible| Non

Urban | Rural | Male |FM2'| 1534 | 35.54 | s5e | M18 | M3 | ygg, | P18 | F35 | pog, | 1554 | 25.34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssok | <s100 | S0 | csas | S2K° | csi00 | <s150 | <5200 [ $2°%K | <=pis | Trade |univs [ cpc | Lib | NDP | Bloc |Green| PPC | other [ not |19 [Minorit|visible| E"9" |French
Bc | A | sk | we | om | oc [ aTL e 34 | s | s + <850K + nous 3

K K | k| K school vote y | Min
Verv acod iob Tiv| o[ 69| 79| ow| 1ow| T7o6| Tovo| TIo| 1ov| Tov| Tiv6| 7o6| 1To6| Ta| _ow| ov| Tav| 7ob] Tow| 13| @] 6w| T0%| o] Tovo| Tav| 12v6| 10| Towo| 1106 13| Tow| Tov| To%| o] Tow| o] Towo| 5| 1w o] 21| 20% 57 I N NS U FER
0% | 6| _2o%| 3% | 4] 42| _ae| 4] _a0w| 31| _ar| 3| 3wh| 31| 45| 32| 3| 40%| 4lv] 3ovh| _60%| 3ov| 3roe] 3%| ov| aave] 4sv| 31| a0v| aava] _av%| 3o%| 40| a2v| 45%| S0v| 30v| dovh| 4% | 30%| 54| _adva| aoo| azwe] G| 1% | o] zee] aeve| o] dow| 3w
Bad iob 19| 10%| 18%| 14|  0%| 11%| 10%] 796 19| 13%[ 1av] 0| _ 0%[ 13| 11| 12%| 10| 14v] %] 11%| O] Tov| _ 0%| 1206 14%] Tov6] 19| 11| T0v| T2%| _ 79| 139] 10| 11%| 1206] 189 1196 13| 10%| 179 _796] Tov| 79| 1296] 14%| Tov| e%| 6% T3] 11%] 1106 11%)
Very bad job To%| 13%| 22| T3] To%| 13%| %[ 8%| 11%[ 15%| 16%| 8%| 15%| 1o T0%| 20%| 15%| T3] 9%| 0% Tov%| 1% | 11| T3] 79| 10v| 13| 11| %[ o[ T3] To%|  5%[ 14| Tow| 10%] 8| 22%| 16| %[ 2% o2A] a7 o] Tew] 12| 1m%[ 1 %
Don't know/Can'tsav_| 279 27%| 26%| 31%[ 20| 24%| 30%| %] 27| 25%| %[ 20v| 33%| 28%| 21| 20%| 23%| 21o6] 38| 32%| oI 319%] 31| _2o%| _1o%| Z2%| 30%| 20%] 23| 31| 9% | 2o%| 23| 21| Lov| 25va| 20| 2o%| 20%| 22| 32%| Gov| Zo%| Toa| 1a%| an] 37| 27| 2o%| 2o%| 30%)
Too2hox 50%|50%| 329|429 50%| 5206 56%[ 60| 51%| 479 46%| 5av| 43%| 4796] 56v| 38%| 479 50%| 46%| 48%| 63v| 30%| 44v| 45%| 50%| 57o6] 59%| 40%| S0v| 54v| 49%| 49%| 50| 54%| 55%| 5% ame] 4svh| 55| 35%| 70%| 56| 57%| 62%| %[ 24| 51%| 40%| 40%| 51%| 49%| 55%)
23] o3| o] 27oh] 28| oa%| 15%| toal 20| 2o%| 30| 17oh| 23%| 25| 1%l %[ 30%| 27oa] 14| 20%| f6%| TovAl 5% | pave| 2ol avh| 1o%| 21o6] 230Al 23%| 20%| 1ol 06| 3% t7oe] aovhl 27o6| 2% | 1o%| 30| %l 129 vl TovAl 7ros| 5o%| tohl 2306 oav| 23] 7ol 1%

QCS. [The Public Health Agency of Canada) Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age

Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
Femal M1s- [ M35 F1s- | F35 P Englis

sc | as | sk | we | ont | oc | are |Urben|Rural | vale | TSR 1834 | sssa | sse | MOF ) NN I msse | FUT FON | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 525K Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | PPC [ Other o1 [French

Verv aood iob To%| 10%| B%| B%| 20| Ti%| T8%| 18%| 13%| 11%| 11% T2%| 17%| 4%| 10%| To%| B%| Ta%| To%| a%| 7%| 11%| 13% 4% Ta%| 5% 21%| T4%| To%| 17% 7% T1%| _20%)
48%| _46%| _34%| 50%| 57%| 48%| 51%| 52%| 49%| 42%| 45% A6%]| _50%| _43%| 44%| 47%| 53%| 47%| 53%| 4l%| 50%| d6%| 45 3% 53%| 37%| 62%| 57%| 53%| 56%| 5%| 16% 46%]__47%)

Bad iob 15%| 13%| 21%| 16%| 15%| T6%| 15%| 13%| 15%| 20%| 17% 16%| 13%| 19%| 10%| 14%| Ti%| T7%| 12%[ 20%| 14%| 21%] 16% 14% 13%| 21%|  9%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 15%| 5% 15%| _16%)
Verv bad iob 15%| 16%| 30%| 17%| 19%| 14%| 9%| 10%| 15%| 17%] 20% 15%| 13%| 25%| 19%| 16%| Ti%| 11%| 8%| 16%| 19%| 14%| 16 7% 1% 20%] 0% 2 8%| 5% 78%| 51% 6% 9%)
Don't know/Can't sav O%| 12%| 8% B%| 7% TI%| 79| 8%| 9%| 10%] 7% %] T%| 9% 7% 6%| 1% 12% 8% 8% 7% 13%| 6%| T0%| 2%| 12% 10%] _6%)
TonZbox 60%| 59%| 41%| 59%| 59%| G60%| 69%| 70%| 62%| 53%| 55% 58%| 66%| 47%| 54%| 63%| 60%| 61% 59 579% 67%| 42%| BA4%| 71%| 70%| 72%| 5%| 25% 59% | _66%]
30%| 20%| 51%| 33%| 34%| 30| 2a%| 22%| 20%| 37%| 38% 34%] 26| 44%| 39%| 32| 20| 29% 32%) 31% 24%] 50%| %] Tew| 25%| 179 93%| 62% 32%] _25%|

QCS. [The federal government generally] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?
Province Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non
Femal M18- [ M35 F1s- | F35 $200K | __ Indige Englis
sc | as | sk | we | ont | qc | ar |Urben|Rural | waie [N 834 | assa | sse | NS NI Msse | TN | FO | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 <8150 | <5200 | *“ | <=Hs | Trade |Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | PPC [ Other [ not |'iCH9 |minorit| Visible| "2 [French
K K school vote y | min

Verv aood iob T0%| %[ T1%| 5%| 5%| O%| 1o%| 12%| 10%| 8%| 8%| 10%| 5% 0% 14%| 4%| B%| 10%| 5%| 10%| 18%| a%| 5%| 8%| 9% [_1o%] 15%] 4% Ti%6| T1%| %[ %[ 11%
Good iob 45%| _47%| _29%| _37%| 49%| 46%| 50%| 52%| 46%| 39%| 40%| 50%| 43%| 44%| 48%| 36%| 40%| 44%| 51%| 49%| 52%| 42%| 43%| 44%| 4% 50%| _49% 35% | 46%| 46%| 45%| 48%
Bad iob 20%| _18%| 20%| 22%| 17%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 22%| 16%| 24%| 21%| 17%| 21%| 22%| 1a%| 23%| 22%| 24%| 19% 16%| 17% 18%| 20%| 20%| 19%| 22%
Verv bad iob 219%| 19%| 38%| 20%| 26%| 21%| 14%| 17%| 20%| 27%| 28%| 14%| 25%| 21%| 19%| 3% 28%| 25%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 24%| 25%| 19%| 23% 21%| _16% 28% | _18%| 21%| 23%| 13%
Don't know/Can't sav 2%| 6% 1% 7% 4%| 4%| 5%| 3%| a%| 5%| 3%| 5%| 6%| 4%| 3%| _4%| _3%| 3%| 79| 5% 3%| 7%| 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4%| 5%
Ton2box 55| 56%| 41%| 42%| 54%| 54%| 62%| 64%| 57%| 48%| 48%| 62%| 48%| 53%| 62%| 40%| 48%| 54%| 5o%| 58%| 70%| 46%| 48%| 52%| 54% 60%| _64% 46%| _57%| _55%| _54%| _59%|
41%|  37%| 58%| 51%| 43%| 42%| 33%| 34%| 39%| 47%| 49%| 33%| 47%| 43%| 35%| 56%| 49%| 43%| 37%| 37%| 27%| 47%| 47%| 43%| 43% 37%| 33% 26%]|_39%| 41%| 42%] 36%|

QC. Thinking about your community, where you live, do these restrictions — or the lack of them:

Province. Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age

Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
$50K- [ $100K-| $150K- College/
Urban | Rural | male |72l 1534 | 35.54 s+ F35 | Fose | 1824 | 2534 [ 3504 <5100 | <8150 | <5200 | 2% | <=pis | Trade [univ+| cpc | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green IxTg
M8 | ont | qQc | ATL 54 +

K K K school

Go 100 farltoo strict 26% 24%]|_25%| 26%! 20% 23%| 14%| 40%| 30%[ 34% 74%| 17%| 20%| 34%| 76%| To%| 40%| 8%| o%| 2a%| 17%

Dot go il e 3% 36%| a1%| 283 379% 30| aom| 26%| 28%| a1 36%| 36%| asws| 20%| 200 asws| 1796| as| acw| 209 asee

Are about right 1% a0% | _3a%| _a6% 4%

23%| _a7%| 34%| 40%| 35%|

20%| 6% 3596| 38%|  44%| 41%| 43%| ado%| 44%| 47%| 37%

QC12. First, have you used a rapid antigen test since the pandemic began?

Province Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine)

HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total $50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non
Femal M1s- | M35 F 18- $100K s25K- $200K | __ Indige Englis
s | as | sc | we | on vale | P | 1634 | 3554 | sse [ MIS| M3 | msse | P8 o5+ | <ssok | <s100 | $19%| <sasic | S258 | <8100 | <s150 | <5200 | 20| <cis | Trade [ unive | cpe | Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green | pRC | other | ot |'19'9° |winorit| visible| 9" |French
K| K school vote Min
Yes.anumberof imes | 8% 4%| 1a%| 1o%| %] 0% TR Bl TI[ 9% o[ o] o] wa| 1% S| o%[ 7o T1%| S| | 7| Tmh| 2| Tio6| ow%| 1mA| o 1ow| 7| Tow%| ow| ] 1% I Y ) N
Afew times %] _6%|  8%| 17%| %] 8% %] 7% 1% 7%[ 5%| Tow| 7] %] 10% Y I N N2 I 7%)
Once 0% 7%| 12%] 14%] 4% 10%) T0% | T1%| 12%| 10%] %] 10%| 11| 6% 15% %] 8| 11%] T1%] 6% 3%
No. have not 74%| _83%| 66%| 57%| B3%| 74% 75% | 74%| 66%| 74%] BL%| 69%| 73%| B2%| 62% B3% | B0% | 74%| 68%| 84% 75%
Net: ves 26%| 17%| 34%| 43| 17%| 26% 5% 26%| 34%| 26%| 1o%| 31%| 27| 18%| 38% 19| 20w | 2ow| 32| low 25%




QC13. What best describes your rapid antigen test(s)?

e a1 zsl 45| 53| 19‘ 120‘ Bs‘ so| ass| ss| 10| 216] 152 ‘ 141‘ 119 59‘ 72‘ 54‘ 53‘ aa‘ 64 30‘ 122‘ sz‘ 59‘ 51‘ 57 79‘ 125‘ 171 21‘ 53‘ 125‘ 110‘ 35‘ 27 125‘ ml 140 nsl Jzal ssl zgl 4| zzl 4| a2 zzl zsl 3| am| 72
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language

Total $50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non

Urban | Rural | Male [7¥M' | 1634 | 35.54 | g5 | MI8 | M35 | yg5 | P18 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <s50K | <s100 | $10%K | sask [ $25K° | 5100 | <s150 | <5200 | 20K | <=s | Trade | univ+ | cpc Bloc | Green | PPC [ other [ not | "H9 |uinorit| visible| 19" [Erench
Bc | A | sk [ me [ ont | qc | ATl e 3 | s 34 + <$50K + nous h

3 K| k| school vote y | Min
Self-ested 5% 26%| To%| T0%| S1%| 4o%| 19%| 6% 35%| 37%| 33%| 56%| aah| aah| 27| 2| 0% 24| 3o% 3% 3a%| a6%| A1%] 26| 26| 2avh| Sov| 39%| 2o%| 24| ao% o] 50| 57 Ta% | 22%| 21%| 60| 5ah| SIA| 3Toh| 3o 39%[ 1o%
Tested at alab 519 67%| 54%| 20%] 56%| 44%| 719 31%| 51%| 50%| 54%| 40%| 51%] 45%| 68%| 5% 47%| 65%| 51% 60% | 49% | _42%| 49%] 53%] 64%| 56%| 53%| 51%| 63%[ 54%[ 53% 46%_49%] 3% 76% | _A0%| 68%] 31%] 3% 63%| 58%| 50%| 47%| 69%
Both 1a%| 7o 27| 10%] 13| 11| 0% 23%[ 1a%| 13| 1aw| 14%| 1sw] 11| 15| 17| 3] 1% 13% 7] 17| 2% 1% tow| 11%[ 20| 11| 11| 15%] 22%] 11% 1% 12%] 20% o] 3] 12% 13% ] o] 11%] 14%] 14%] 13%]

QC13. (Rebase to all) What best describes your rapid antigen test(s)?

T 7 Y Y 7 7 5 3 T ) R 7 P ) N T N V) S
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language

) $50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/ Did visible| Non

Urban | Rural | mate | Fe™3 | 18.34 | 3554 | 5+ | M18| M35 | yyoq, | P18 | P35 | pog, | 1900 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | <s100 | $10K | <sasi | 325K | cq100 | <s150 | <8200 | $2°K | <=s | Trade | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NP | Bloc [Green| ppc [ other | not [™998 |minorit| visible| 59" | French
Bc | A [ sk | me | ont | qc | AT e 34 | 54 3 | s + <850k + nous h

K K| K | school vote y | min
Selitested S| 4| o%| 30%| 5%| To%| %] Tow| %] G| G%| To%| T%| T1%| %] 10%| 1G] %] Ta%| 2G| o%| T0%| 12%| Ta%| %] ow| an| o%| ow| To%| a%| %] %] 1% Tow| Ti%| %[ T0%| %] %[ 3| o%| Te%| %] ew| o] 0% 10%] %
Tested at alab T3 | T1%| Te%| 6] ov| 12| T6%| 10%| T3%| T1%| Ta%| Tav| 1re| 12| 11%| 16%| 13| T2%| To%| 11%| 10%| 18%| 17%| 13%| T0%| Ti%| T1%| 1i%| T3] 1o%| 1% 12| T3] 20% Tavo| 14%| 11| 14| 12%] 22%| %[ Tov| _ e%[ 13| T6vo| Ti%6| 13%| 1206] T7y
7 7 7 7 77 73 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 73 7 7 7 7 7 7 .7 7 7 7 N7 N S| 4] sw%] 3% %[ s%] 3% %[ 1 a%| 4] 3%
Have ot use test 74| B3%| 66%| 57| B3%| 7a%| 77o6] Geve] 7a%| 78%| 7svl 7ave| Go%| 74%| 81| 69%| 73%| 2%l 62| 75%| B0%| 70%]| G5%| 69%| 78%| 7ov| B3| BO%| 7avh] be%e] Ba%| 7%| 74| 65% 7o%] 71%[ 75%| 73] 7a%| 71%| v 71| 7a%| 5% To%| Bise| 73%| 74| 75

QC14. At any time have you wanted to take a rapid antigen test but been unable to access or afford one?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
i $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/ Did visible| Non
Urban | Rural | Male [7eM'| 1534 | 35.54 | 55+ F o5+ | 1824 SI00K | _gp5 | S25K <5150 | <5200 | 29K | <-pss | Trade | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green| PPc [ other [ not |9 |uinorit|visible| 9" [French,
Bc | a8 | sk [ wme [ ont | qc | ATl e + + nous 3
K |k school vote y | min
Voo anumberofames | 6%| 9%| 12| _2%| 0| | _2w| %] 6% a%| o] 7| _on| _7A| % E TR % 7 Y 7 7 7 2 N 7 N 7 7 7 7 7 =7 N 23 <73
A few times %] B%| 13%| Ta%[ 5%| To%| %] 7| 10%] 79[ _o%[ To%[ 11%[ 11%| 7% 7% 14% TR 7% Tov| 129|129 6] 129 T0%| _6%| 10%| 14| _5%] 1r%| % 5% | o] 8%] __o%| 10%] %)
Once S| a%] %[ 7% 79[ 6%| _2%] 4| 5%[ %[ %[ 6% 5% 6% 3% W % E 7 Y 7 7 7 72 7 7 57 N 7 2 N U7 5% | 7] _5%] 5% __5%[ %)
No. have not B0% | B5%| 71%| 7% 7o%]| 74%| O1%| Bo%| B0%| B4%| 64%| 77| 76%| 76%| B6%) B6% | 79% 7% B4% 78%| 779 | 73] _B5v] __B0%| 75| _B4%| Tro6| 71| 93%| 72%| 00%| 93| B7%| BI%| B3v| B0%| 78%| o%)
Net: Yes 26%| 17| 3a%] 43| 1re] 2% 23%] 329 26%| 22%[ 25%| o] 4] 26%] 19%) 20%] 3% 2% 16% 5% ] 28| 28| i ove] zov| 2ow| 2ree| 2roe] 29%| 1av| 2ov] zev] 25%| vl tov] 276 26%[ 26%)
QC15. Overall, which strategy do you think is best for your own province
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Tz $50K- $50K- | $100K-| $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non
Urban | Rural | mate |FeM3 | 18.34 | 3554 | 5+ | M18| M35 | yygq, | P18 | F3S- | poq, | 190 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | <ss0k | <s100 | $19K | <sasi | 325K | cg100 | <s150 | <8200 | $2°K | <= | Trade | univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | Bloc [Green| ppc [ other | not [™998 |minorit| visibie| E"9"S | French
Bc | A [ sk | M | omt | qc | AT e 34 | 54 3 | s il IS <ssok | <500 | <S50 [ <8200 T, e wte | nous M1 VIEPE] T

Utilize RATS sparingly.
conserving them for at | 18%| 19%| 22%| 16%| 14%| 20%| 14%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 190%| 18%| 18%| 15%| 23%| 18%| 24%| 12%| 17%| 17%| 20%| 15%| 20%| 20%| 16%( 15%| 22%| 18%

16%| 15%| 22%| 229 16%| 10%| 18%| 18%| 20%| 25%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 5% 19%| 1a%| 18%| 27%| 1796| 18%| 9% 15%)

risk areas and i T M Sl M

e RATeabIeto | oas| o] oow| o106 67| 20| ew6| so%| oaw| 516 ew| oav| o106 ow| oow| ews| sow| oav| sos| eow| 7| so| o] oavo| ses| 6o%| 70%| es| 6o%| oov| ss| eov| oov| ewa| eam| 70| sws| eoo| oow| 76| ooo| cev| soe| moo| 2| oom| sos| si| osw| ew| eaw| o2

Not sure/Can't say To%| o1%| 1| o3| 1ow| iew| 2av| Tow| 1sv| oaw| oov| tew| 1o%| 2ow| 1ve| 2ow| i Tew| 16w| 2o%| 16%| 2ev| iveo| 2o%| oo%| 20w 1a%| 2av| 1e%| Teve| 30%| 1ov| ie%| 15v| 2ow| 13| oow|  Te%| 16%| Tmv| 16w| 17o6| ew| Tev| ow| 17o6| 2aw| 2ow| iew| 1ov| iew| 2%
QC16. Based on what you have read, seen or heard, do you think your province has done a good job or a poor job of distributing rapid antigen tests where they are needed?

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total remal wis. | mas. 9506 [0 sask. | 850K [s100K- 150K College D0 [ ige |Visiole| Non [
Urban | Rural | Male | "M | 18.34 | 35.54 | 5+ M55+ 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <s50K | <8100 <$25K <5100 | <$150 s | Trade |univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | Bloc [Green | PPC | Other | not 9 | minorit| visible| ="9"® | French
Bc | B | sk | m | ont [ qc | ATL e 34 | 54 + <850K nous h
3 3 K school vote y | min

Verv aood ob S| %] o] o) T o%| 1t %] %] S| aw| o] aw%| 76| o%| ow| 1% T | 1% on| o% o] ow] on| ow| % T A %] 6% %] 2% 1a% S| %] %] ow| 6| ow| %] 1o%)

Good iob 3% 16%| 7% 33%| 12| 21%| 27o| ao%| 22| a5%| 23| 22%| 23| 22%| 23| 23%| 22%| 24% 0% _22% | _26%] _18%| 2% 2% _2a%| 21| _20%| 21% 5% 25%| 18%| 26%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 23| 12%| 25%| 26%| 24%| 24%]| 22%| 20%| 34%

Poor iob 26%] _24%| _29%]| 22%| 22%| 28%| 28%]| 17%| 27%] 20%| 26%]| 26%| 28%]| 27%| 25%| 26%] 2796 25% 22%| _20% | _26%] _27%| 23% 30%| _18%| 23%] _26%| 30% 21%| 27| 32%| 24%| 31%| 28%| 20%| 42%| 14%| 32%| 22%| 26%| 20%]| 27%| 26%]| 26%

Verv poor iob 200 _24% | _25%] _12%| 36%| 24%| 13%| _ 6%| 20%] 20%| 20%]| 20%| 20%] 2a%| 17| 22%] 22| 16% 8% _21%| 26%] 22%| 18% 20%] _22% | _17%] _20%| _19% 20%| __18%] 21%| 16%| 21%| 28%| _ 6%| _ 3%| 42%| 21%| 17%| 10%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 10%

Not sure/Can't sav 26%| _35%| _27%| 2a%| 31%| 24%| 2%| 24%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 27| 26%| 2a%| 28%| 279| 2a%| 26% 27%| _26% | 21%| _27%| 20% %] _30% | 27%] _27%| 26% 28%| __26%| 24%| 29%| 20%| 23%| 29%| 31%| 29%| 20%| 33%| 27%| 33%| 25%| 28%| 20%

Top2box 279 _18%| 10%| 42%| 12%] 24%| 34%| 53%| 27%| 30%| 28%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 30%| 25%| 27%| 32% 33%| _2a% | 27%| 2a%| 30% 26%| _30%| 34%] 27%| 25% 30%| __29%| _29%| 32%| 26%| 20%| 43%| 23%| 15%| 27| 28%| 20%| 27%| 27%| 24%| aa%

Z6%| a8%| 4| 3a%| 68| 50| 40%| 23%| 47| 4206| a6%| a7o6| asw| 51%| 42% ag%| _42% a0%| _50%| 52%] aow| 41% S1%] _40%| 40%| _a6%| 49% 41| a6%| 5a%| 40%| 52%| 5| 28%| 46%| 56%| 53v%| 38%| 45| 40%| 47| 49%| 6%




QC17. [Top2box] Agreement with statements

Province Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine)

Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total $50K- $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did Visible| Non
Urban | Rural | Mate |FeM3 | 18.34 | 3554 | 5+ | M18-| M35 | yyoq, | P18 | F3S | pog, | 150 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | <s100 | $19K | <sask | $25K° | cg100 | <s150 | <8200 | $2°%K | <= | Trade |univ+ | cpc | Lib | NP | Bloc [Green| ppc [ other | not ['%198 |minorit| visible | 59" | French
Bc | a8 [ sk [ me [ ont | qc | ATl e 3 | s 3 | s pril IS <ssok | <500 | <S50 <8200 T, oo vt | mous M1 ViEBe] T

The government
should be pushing
Canadians to use rapid |  68%| 65%| 56%| 60%| 66%| 68%| 74%| 73%| 69%| 59%| 65| 70%| 66%| 68%| 70%| 63%| 62%| 70%| e8%| 720| 69%| 6a%| e6%| 72| 63| 70%| 69%| esv6| Go%| 72| 59%| 69%| Ge%| 7i%| 78%| 68%| 63%| 69%| 73| 58%
tests to help stop
COVID-19 from

82%| 7o%| 72%| 78| 26%| 48%| 63%| 60%| 65%| 69%| 66%| 76%]

QC17. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
i $50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Collegel| Did visible| Non
Urban | Rural | mate |FeM3 | 19.34 | 3554 | 5+ | M18-| M35 | yyoq, | F18- | F3S | poq, | 190 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | o5+ | <ssok | <s100 | $19%K | csask | $25K° | cg100 | <g150 | <8200 | $29K | <=s | Trade |univ+ | cpc | Lib | NP | Bloc [Green| ppc [ other | not ['919 |minorit| visible | 59" | French
Bc | a8 | sk [ wme [ ont | qc | ATl e 54 34 | 54 pril IS <ssok | <500 | <S50 | <8200 T, oo e | mous | VEReL h

The government
should be pushing
Canadians touserapid |  21%| 15%| 379| 26%| 25%| 220%| 15%| 19%| 20%| 26%| 25%| 179| 249| 20%| 19%| 26%| 2796| 219 219%| 14%| 17%| 220| 25%| 18%| 23%| 21%| 17%| 22%| 23%| 18%| 26%| 19%| 23%| 17%| 16%| 26%| 26%| 19%| 16%| 29%
tests o help stop
COVID-19 from

8%| 14%| 12| 14%| 68%| 20%| 219%| 30%| 23| 20| 22%| 13|

QC17. agreement - The government should be pushing Canadians to use rapid tests to help stop COVID-19 from spreading

Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Visible Minority Language
Total
$50K- $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
Urban | Rural | mate |FeM3 | 15.34 | 3554 | s+ | M18-| M35 | yyoq, | P18 | F35- | pog, | 1g5 65+ | <ss0K | <s100 | $100K <8100 | <$150 | <200 Bloc | Green | PPC | Other Enolis | crench
e 3 | s 3 | s il RS 00 | w0 | <o h

Stronaly aores 7% T7% | 21%| 72%| 20%| 22| 26%| 27| 20%| 21%| 75%| 24| ai%| 2o%| 17 % _2an% | 2o%| 75% PE D S| 13%| 7| 1a% %] 3%
Aaree 2% T3] 39%| 43%| A1%| _a4%| a1%| 42| 43| 41%| 4% 4av| 4% 40%| a7% A% | 2% a2%| _adh 2] 5% 20% | _65%| _T0%] _34% a2%]_aa%|
Disaaree 2% T1% [ 19%[ T2%| 11%] 14%| 10%| 11%| 14%| 12%[ 11%[ 14%| %] 11%] 13% 0% | 11%[ _12%[ 12% %] % 5% | 10%] _11%] _12% 1% 8%
tronalv disaores %) %] 14%| 12%|  6%| 10%| 10%| _ 6%| 13%] 15%| 10%] 7] _o%[ _ 6%[ % 7% 0% [ _11%[ 6% 1% 6% % | 4% 58%] 6% 0% 5%
ot surelCan't sav T1% T1%[ _14%[ _10%] 13% Ta% [ 1% Ta% | 13%[ 11%[ 10% T 12% Tow] __B%| 5% 32% 12%]_10%
on2box 55% 59% | _59% | 65%] _70% 9% | _64% 9% | 65% | 66% [ 72% B6% | 71% 72%] 8% | _26%] _4s% Bo%] 6%
21% 20%] 6% | 25%] T7o] 2av| 20%| 1ov] ze%] 27 2ue] 216 Taw| 6| 200 T 20| 23] 1ew 23%] 1% 2%] %] %] 20% 2% 13%




